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Fax Cover Sheet

Date : Jaguary 24, 2006 Pages : 1

To: David Bradiey From : Marlene Legare, CKP
Company : Wilder, Wilder & Langtry Company : Chartwell Financial Inc,
Fax: 204-957-1368 Fax: 604-467-5630

Phone ! 204-947-1456 Phona : 604-467-5640

Subject: Lionel Bouchard, Gracc Hospital, Telephone: 837-8311 Room 515

Comments:
1. First of all, thank you for meeating with Andy and myself.

2 One of the reasans, other than the obvicus, for my trip was because of my brather's past actions
towards my father. From the beginning, | was not told the truth about Dad's condition, sa | was on the
next plane to see for myself as Dad sounded very narmal to me. Andy told me that basically Dad was
going [o be sitting and staring out a window the rest of his days as Dad had lost his "cornflakes—\h
bothered me as he was not giving Dad a chance to rectperate but wanted Dad out of his way as |
guess he thought Dad had lived long enough,

Liad had lost h ornfialk a

3. Andy's comment he made in your office totally shocked me. Andy told us he got a call from Dad's
roornrmate and chose (o ignore’ 1he call for help 'Tor whatever reason” guate/unguote. The call was
made on Tuesday and the next contact Andy had with fis faiher was on sunday, Christmas Day, after
Dad drove himself to my sister's in Gorden, when he was in no condition te drive as it was obvious an
infection had already set in, His attitude was that he didn't care whether Dad lived or died... .

4, Also_disturbing, was the fact that neither he nor my sister were concerned about leaving an 82 yesr old
man (Iheir father!) alone for the weekend affer taking him out of Emergency. Andy deseribed Dad as
being white and shaky and made no arrangements [0 lave somone come In and fmonitor fim as he
knew his roommate is not around on the weekend., Anyone will tell you that in the case of a concussion,
it is very important to monitor someone and to wake them up every hour and then close monitoring after
that._ 1 still am appalled at the fact That he was nol looked afler better than inal alter being discharged.
|t Wolld have been a simple mafier af calling anyene in from Elie to stay with him or came over to
ensure he was okay It's not like Andy did not describe in vivid detail exactly what Dad had been

through!

5. Also, | heard Andy make staternents to the nurses implying that my Dad's state of mind and
wall being was next to an invalid or ane that needed pyschiatric attention for the rest of his lifel
Commit - committed, strong words yes, but truth as he had told me prior to this that he dign't want to
take care of Dad - that | could have him! For the past several years, Andy has been shutting my Dad
out of is life in one way or another, including not aliowing him entrance into his own home. | have no
other alternative, the facts and truth present themsalves to me. My conscience does nol permit me to
look the other way or to sit idly by while someone's very life is ripped from them, their hopes and fufure
“taken away all bocause of someocne not wanting them to come hack home. Andy's has shown his true
colours, these actions and intentions are selfish ang predaltory in nature, not ones of lave,
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David Bradley
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From: Marlene Legare, CFP i ISy i)
Sent; Wednesday, January 25, 2006 314 PM
To: David Bradley

Subject: Lionel Bouchard, Grace Hospita

Importance: High

Mr. Bradley,

I just spoke to Dad's 45 year old roommate - G
Is presently dismantling and that he will probaly
an offer he can't refuse from the new owners.

 Room 816, 837-8311- Visiting Hours: 11/00 a.m 1o 8:00 p.m.

arth wha confirmed that the plant in Elie
ly be leaving in mid-February unless he is/made

Contrary to what Andy. told my father. Garth has. no intentions of meoving his wife and kigs

into Dad’s home. His wife works in the Health f
her last year of high school and definitely not s
in University.

lotalking to Dad, he felt he did not have any ch
because of what Andy told him.....that his spag

eld in Neepewa and his daughter is finishing
witching schools. The other daughter is already

hi nor i
2 was negded on the

farm.

Garth's celluiar # is and he is alg
inthe ranor as he is too independant and actiy

He mentioned that he was.very concerned abo

e same opinion that Dad would not be happy
e The # at Dow Chemical where he works | o O

t Dad’s pealth and more importantly about Dad's

ability to drive when he had called my brother w

ho did nothing about the call. Also Dad had forgotten

to lock the front door. which is out of character

for him and left the interior van lights on. Also Dad toid

him thet he couid remember things in the '40's put had trouble remembering what had just gone on (short-term
memory) and that is what concerned Garth that he might at this point leave an element on the stove and that
Is why ne called Andy. He too was surprised that Dad had come out of the hospital so sobn considering the
seriousness of the fall and bleeding, etc. His wife explained that the hospitals today are more concerned
about secondary infection, in other words, the longer they stay in the hospital the more chances of getting

an infection, though he said he did not necessdrily buy that as his father was in for an operation, iet out the

next day and had a stroke and died at home a

He also said that he could not keep up with Da

couple days later, so he is not impressed with the health system

believe
when Dad told him he would be 80 years old a

So again, is there anything that can be done to

The home support could be done at gither loca

d and did not know where he got his ena’rd_y and could not
couple years ago as he thought he was in his mid-60's!

ensure that Dad goes home and not to the Manor at this point?

be reassessed again.

Marlenz Legare, CFP

Maple Ridge, B.C.
V2X ONT7

604-467-564C Office/Res.

604-467-563C Fax
604-786-3061 Cellular

1A MONA

ion and was recommended by the hospital initially, today he will
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From:

Saturday. May 12, 2007 11 07 g

To: "Marlene Legare’ < Ieseci—— -

Subject: Fw dag
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Subject: RE dad

it Bowchard

L y nda
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medication wa
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Message ; il Page 1 of'

David Bradley
From: Marlene Legare, CFP |anieuenGllliimags™
Sent:  Thursday, January 26, 2006 3:35 AM

To: David Bradley
Subject: Lionel Bouchard, Room 518, Grace Hospital, 837-8311 Visiting hours 11 - 8

Dear Mr. Bradiey,

In talking with Dad today, he has expressed an interest in being introduced to you
and will be trying to contact you sometime during the day.

In the avent he has difficulty reaching you (if you are in court), he would appreciate
if you contacted him for an update on how the claim is procesding.

Dad want for a driver eye examination and passed with flying colours and will be allowed
to drive after a short period.

There is alsc a possibility that he may be released from the hospital this weekend.
Thank you.

Marlene Legare, CFP
Maple Rigge, E C. I
V2X ON7

804-467-5640 Office/Res.
604-467-5630 Fax
504-786-3061 Cellular
miegare@telus.net

1/26/2006



Fax Cover Sheet

Date : August 6, 2008 Pages : I
To : David Bradley From : Marlene Legare. CFP

Company : Wilder & Wilder

Fax: 204-937-1368: 604-467-5630
Phone : 204-947-1456 605-467-5640

Subject:  Personal Injury Claim - Lionel Bouchard

I For his records. my father is requesting a copy of the Consent Form si gned by
Andre Bouchard in January 2006 opening a personal injury clain on his behalf,

2. May I request this document be faxed to myself.

—d

Thank vou.

Att. (PofA)

—



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This will confirm that I, LIONEL BOUCHARD, would like to proceed to taking any
action necessary towards receiving compensation for tny injuries which occurred on
Friday, December 16, 2005 and this is my authorization for any of my representatives to

proceed with such action.

”

i

Dated at Winnipeg, in Manitoba, this /3 ; day of January, 2006.

:i/ ,(’ﬁnt? JR/HJWQAAQ:__

e i i *Lionel Bouchard
A G om obes /"\/ ’}fuu_Zﬁ

"-..‘-/



De | Bradley

. From: Angela + Andre Boucha_rd-W]
| Bent: Sunday, January 29, 20068
To: T T i it 1

Subject: Lionel Bouchard

Dear Mr. Bradley;

I nomy congerns regarding any possi
=1 e = i o Panar. of Bttoraey drawn up By hils Jawy
L// Caristianson, Christienson Jones law firm in Portagf ia Pral
xi his @ dent on December 16, 200G. /3ince the
Legard has been in contact with you Lo 1mitlate & liabilit a
wpany of the Blessed Sagr Church 'of St. Bustache. With resse
ily members inc i

4

compensata

Chris

to stabilize his dondition [ E
nonitored tor nis long term state Of nea.

; to make
visien with & heelth
He tires very easily and
e = complate recovery although he
upervision |[of the health nurse.

1T do not |believe revoking the
strongly a4 & family member that Marien
r no other 1 ain
Lo have Mar]

E ask ftnat favorabls |dudgment for my
Trust [fund well beingland not fer the
member

your best judgmeny in this deld
family members wijo have end will be con
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David Bradley

From: Bouchards [m
Sent:  Sunday, January 28, 2006 10:41 AM
To: doradiey@wilderwilder.com
Subject: Lionel Bouchard

| am writing this letter due to the concerns 1 have regarding the care and financial well being of Lionel
Bouchard (Dad). Regarding the unfortunate concussion that Dad sustained, | feel it is in his best interest

if further financial and care decisions be determined jointly by Andy and Lynda as they have been the
most directly involved in his care and well being in the past years. 1 feel Marlene has been irresponsible /}
A inher recent actions (o stop the plans that were initiated which would see Dad placed in an assisted @

living environment. | believe Marlene can and will manipulate the situation and Dad for her own
financial gain. She has proven to be capable of this behavior in the past. Any financial gains should be
put in trust to be directed jointly by Andy and Lynda.

o | i
W* 0 : A A wat 6% A
V" Thank vou for your consideration in this matter. an(" ; &l/ ﬁﬁ
| ., ond™ g

WA p
{})@9\] \}lerry Bouchard Q(N 5@4?05{& W
W | [l I gL

\@Q @ de %@O

<,

17302006



(?b Legare is not there for my father's best interest. She has lived in
J‘ had very limited contactwill
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avid Bradley
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Sent:  Sunday, January 29, 2006 3:41 PM Ncﬂ'
To: dbradley@ wilderwiider.com FHL)‘E JLHMZZ!&
Subject: Lionel Bouchard /\C\k - d
1
el

! "
Dear Mr. Bradiey: N> ) : 06‘)&
h _},DV

My name is Helene Johnson (nee Bouchard) and am the fourth daughter of Lionel Bouchard
The reason for this email is that | have many concerns over my father's affairs. | believe that my sister Marlene
British Columbia for the past 35 years and has

our father. 4

B clieve that she Is has her own personal motives for keeping Dad at home by

himself and not in as assisted living establishment. My father has rany times expressed his desire to live in the

s local Manor where he will thrive among his friends. Her false pretense of caring for our Dad has riothing but
confused him .

My brother Andre and sister Lynda have always been there for our father whenever he has had any financial,
personal of health issues. They have routinely visited him over the years and are weli aware of his wishes. My
“brother Andre does not need any monetary compensation from our father as ne is financially set in his own

k’ab right. This is why | believe that Andre is still the right person to have Fower of Attorney over my father. As a

LA
\ |
40&09%@‘

' family member | feel strongly that his has nothing but our father's best interest at heard Torrily OP/&/?’&"_T

B’L!f there is a judgement seltiement | believe that it should be put in a Trust fund for our fathers care so that he
can live the rest of his life comfortably . The majority of the family does not want to benefit fingncially from our 7

father's accident. f(//)ﬂj ?

Thank-you for listening and | hope that this will persuade you to reconsider keeping Andre in charge of my
father's affairs.

Sincerely,

17302000



Page 1 of |

"~ avid Bradley
Erom: Leona Bouchard i e, |
Sent:  Monday, January 30, 2006 1:30 AM

To: g acl o eI LG,

Subject: URGENT - Lionel Bouchard - lawsuit

Sunday, January 30, 2006 lM
Y At
b7 o

Q\é{l\ | ] am writing to you with respect o a lawsuit initiated by my father Lionel Bouchard of Elie, Manitoba
due to 4 head injury brought about by his fall this last Christmas. | understand that you have been
retained by my sister Marlene Legare of Mapleridge, B.C. to represent my father in this matter.

fou

=

pe

hui"
& | [ can strongly advise that my sister Marlene's motives are suspect, that she has misrepresented hersell
| humerous times in the past to me and the family and | seriously question whether Marlene has my

father's best interests at heart. Jo iy e ceived ﬁ}; I for igi<cr fed Him .
Under 1o circumstances would [ ever entrust my sister Marlene with anything, least of all with the care
and control of our father. Over the years, she has shown herself to me as having no conscience and as
being self-serving. manipulative and deceitful, seAmALe < _
— THking evelty Th)rg

1 believe that my brother Andre Bouchard and sister Lynda $taub have done an admirable job over the -z
years of looking after my father and they should be allowed (o continue to act on his behall '@
el farher

1f 1 can be of any assistance or il you have any questions, please do not hesitate 1o contact me.

Leona Bouchard

1/30/2006



October 24, 2010

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

My name is Leona Bouchard (Jehnston) and 1 did on January 29, 2006, sign my name 1o
an urgent email addressed to Mr, David Bradley @dbradley@wilderwilder.com. [ am the
eldest of Lionel Bouchard's children, Idid move away from Manitoba in 1968.

The content of my letter tO Mr. Bradley had to do with a developing situation
surrounding my father Lionel Bouchard of Elie, Manitoba, A situation of which I had no
knowledge of unti! an urgent phone call from my brother Andre Bouchard, of Portage la
Prairie, January 29th, My brother Andre Bouchard, who had not ungl that day inifiated
a phone call to me in well over 30 years, did inform me of an urgent matter regarding
my father. He stated that my father was in danger and my sister Marlene Legare from
B.C. had initiated a lawsuit on behalf of my father, had cleaned out my father's account,
and numerous other offences against my father, apparently. Andre Bouchard assured
me that the rest of my siblings were as concerned about my father's weifare as he
was and urged me to get on board as well to prevent Marlene from "hurting” my father
further, My brother was very convindng. 1 had no knowledge of what had transpired in
Manitoba for months prior © this incident with my father, and had No reason o suspect
anything, and was shocked to hear of my father's recent serious head injury. [ heard
about my father's fall and stay in the hospitai months after he was allowed out of the
hospital, My brother's first ever phone call to me angd his sense of urgency, played a
huge part in my willingness to support his endeavours to "stop" whatever "harm" rny
sister Marlene might incur on our father without really understanding what was actually
franspiring. Andre Bouchard was not truthful with me, T was coached and 1 now regret
penning that leter o Mr. Bradley. 1have since gotten some personal insight and lots of
clarity on my father's situation then and now, by observing my siblings' actions since
that day, and have concluded that my father needed to be protected from his Own 50N
and daughters, whose motives, in my mind, have been suspect since 2006 and continue
to be suspect, especially now,; since our mother's demise, January 2007. Since January,
2006, certain family members living in rural Manitoba have showr thernselves to me

perscnally, 1 be deceitful, selfish and above all, greedy.

i
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The destructive actions of certain siblings was inexcusable and their motives purely
selfserving. 1 believe that my father's rights to continue living in his own home was
denied and that he should not have been forced off his property.

It is now my strong belief, that my father was being set up and manipulated by his own
children whom he trusted.

(;)\/%inw @JM@/ . p{{@fm

Leona Bouchard-Johnston
Calgary, Alberta
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February 7. 2006

wnel Bouchard x
Lionel Bouchard David 0N, Rreadiey

g Teigphone:  Z04-047-1456
Po irig, N ; ' B 1
! La Pralrie, M’ Emsil | d';.m,ﬁc'yﬁ»'wilfi"fm‘ﬁdﬂﬂ oo

Reree Poiron
rpoiron@iderwilder com

Dear Mr. Bouchard i »mml

Re: Lionel Bouchard - injury December 16, 2005 at St. Eustache Church
Our File No. 260005/DMB

RN E——- SomemeneRrns e - S i & e hase i L b o

Eurther fo our meeting on January 27, 2006 this is to confirm that you have retained me on @
contingency fee basis regarding the above captionec matter.

You will recall that you had previously executed a Power of Attorney in favour of your son,
Andre Bouchard, and had instructed him both verbally and writing pursuant to a letter of
January 13, 2006 to retain counsel regarding the incident

A our mesting on January 27, 2006, you sonfirmed that you wished me to act for you on the
contingency fee basis, pursuant to the agresmeant wh ich had been executed by Andre on your
bahalf

| am enclosing herewith a copy of ‘me letter | have concurrently forwarded 1o the St f’"-u-siamsr_
Chirch on vour behalf. | will agvise you of ary r‘esponne racsived from them o their msurer in
due course.

in fhe meantime, | also confirm your instructions that you wished to revoke Andre's Powet o
Attarncs, isls appomt w:mr daughter, Claire Demery instead. Accordingly, ! had pr,,,ns.ed a
Bavocation of Andre's Mower of Atiorney and a new Power of Attarney in favour of Claire, which /

you @xecuted in my presence. UNAuT’ﬁOM2E-0

| can indicate thai | have discussed the matter wits Claire and have concutrently forwerded a }/
copy of the Power of Attorney o her, If you have any guestions with respect this please feel ,[/‘ﬁ)gg,/

free to contact me al your convenience. ; &acjpd
g nf*.dsf::afsiri | w&u!-::! be charging you a liat fze of 80 {,v to prepare the new Power of Attarnay

yoation of your previous r"wrr of Attorney. Accordingly | am enciosing herewith my
i of Awaa nt in this regarc totalling $88.60 and trust that vou wiil find same in oroer,
nas been paid by way of the funds raceived from your daughter Marlene at our

Yours truly

WILDER WILDER & LANGTRY

DAVID M. BRADLEY
DMBiim
Enolosure



February 7, 2006
2k David Y. Rradley

Claire Demery LY g
Telephone:  204-847-1456
- .= Email: dbradley@wilderwilder.com
Assistant: Renee Poiron
Email: rpoiron@wilderwilder.com

Dear Médam:

Re: Lionel Bouchard — Power of Attorney
Qur File No. 260005/DMB

Further to our recent conversation, as per your request, enclosed herewith please find a copy of
the General Enduring Power of Attorney executed by your father in your favour.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at your convenience.

Yours truly,

WILDER WILDER & LANGTRY

FPer:
DAVID M. BRADLEY

DMB/jm

— g
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WILDER WILDER & LANGTRY

BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS

HOSENH ] WILDER  va e wo SAMUBL | WILDER  ra t1 R QO CHRISTOPTIER FIU 1, A Lev
OORUGLAS | JOHINETOR, o i 0 ke - WL DAVIL M BRADLEYI AL 8 PISACYTHY | LACH ba usc tLs
MATTHEW I MARUCA, 84 118 JORT CATRNRTTE 1a 110 DRIORAKE | ARUN i

*Prgiemivnal Live Unrposation

ES TABLISHED 197 —

February 2, 2010 David M. Bradley
5 | Talephone: 204-B47.14566
Marlene Legaré Emeil 4 ét’pmdlay@;dwmm.oom
; . Assistant: Lisa Urbanski
Email: iurbanski@wildsrwilder.com
Dear Ms, Legare VIA FAX: 604-465-5632

PAGE 1 OF 20 PAGES

Re: Lione! Bouchard

Further to your letter of January 30, 2010, attached hereto please find the Power of Attorney.
submitted by André Bouchard, as well as the notes taken durng your meeting with Mr. Bradley
on January 11, 2008 -

| trust that this is satisfactory.

Yours truly,

WILDER WILDER & LANGTRY

LU
Attachments

1500 Richardson Ruilding, ! T omband Clace, Winmipeg, sanilobp R3B 0X3
Telephone: (204) 94714506 Pax: (204) 957-1308 E-mail ad min@®@wilderwiider com

www.wilderwilder.com

ge-Be-28ds 18: 82 SDLEZE%’%CH\INISECDNSULTING BA4465563E
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December 20, 2009
Via Fax: 204-957-1368
Wilder & Wilder,

Attn: David Bradley/Lisa

Thank you for the intormation obtained a week ago. Howev.er, upen returning o B.C. 1 noted that a
copy of the power of attorney in favour of Andy Bouchard was not in the documents, nor the jetter to
the St. fustache Church as referred to in the letter dated February 7, 2C06, nor the statement made by
Andy Bouchard on January 11, 2006 to David Bradley done in my presence as the statement made by

Andy is relevant to his opposition to the Ex-parte Protection Order grocured on October 31, 2008

Also, would vou please review the fite for replies to any of the emails from Lynda, Leona, Claire and Jerry

dated January 29, 2006 and any correspondence to the insurance company with respect to the persora!

injury ciaim as these may have relevance in some future action against Andy Bouchard.

There should alsc be a note from David Bradley with respect to a telephone conversation he recewed

ould audibly hear a male voice [Andyl giving

fice. This will go a long way in showing

from Liongl Boughard whereby David,

instructions for Dad to transfer his claim to Michs

undue infiuence which Dad’s lawyer Is claiming in his civil action against Andy with respect to two
caveats he was forced to place on his former property with respect to life pstate caveats and monetary
ciaim due to him. in other words, 3s complete as possible, the pntice file is critical to Dad's case

whereAndy's actions are suspect showing his concern and that of the siblings are monetary and not for

their father's health and well-being and defamatory comments made about my me 1o take the focus

away from what they were really doing — evicting their father from his home which is the basis of nis
current lawsuit against these three chiidren in particular, and the rest simply foliowing suit based on the
lies told to them by Andy ang Lynda and Claire whichwe have other aroof, However, this appears t¢ be

tThe most damaging to their case based on series of events that occurred al that time
Thank vou for your prompt response to this, hapefully before the file s returned to archive.
Wishing you the best of the season!
T terer Aegpciie
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